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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: 2AM-DOH1323 and 05MN047 Amendment Missing Document
1 message

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Feb 13, 2014 at 11:43 AM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Kelli Gillard <kgillard@nirb.ca>
Date: Wed, Feb 12, 2014 at 10:49 AM
Subject: RE: 2AM-DOH1323 and 05MN047 Amendment Missing Document
To: Lea-Marie Bowes-Lyon <lea-marie.bowes-lyon@tmacresources.com>, Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, Info at NIRB <info@nirb.ca>
Cc: Katsky Venter <katsky.venter@tmacresources.com>, Gabriella Prager <prager.gabriella@gmail.com>, Amanda Hanson <ahanson@nirb.ca>

Hi Lea-Marie,

 

We are unable to make the change exactly as you requested it as the NIRB is unable to modify documents that have been submitted to us by the Proponent.

 

That said, we have saved the requested materials in the appropriate folder titled this 140211-05MN047-Additional Info for List of Appendices and Ltrs-IA2E.

 

If you wish to have all the materials saved together, please create the document and submit it to us with a request to have the revised document saved over the
incorrect one.

 

I hope that makes sense and if not, please feel free to give me a shout and I will explain it verbally as sometimes that is easier.

Have a great day.

Kel

 

From: Lea-Marie Bowes-Lyon [mailto:lea-marie.bowes-lyon@tmacresources.com] 
Sent: February-11-14 4:50 PM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu (phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca); Kelli Gillard; Info at NIRB
Cc: Katsky Venter; Gabriella Prager (prager.gabriella@gmail.com)
Subject: 2AM-DOH1323 and 05MN047 Amendment Missing Document
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Subject: 2AM-DOH1323 and 05MN047 Amendment Missing Document

 

Hello all,

 

It has come to our attention that one memo was not included in TMAC’s original submission of the amendment application to licence 2AM-DOH1323 and
Project Certificate 05MN047. Please find attached the document in question. It forms part of the appendices.

 

It goes at the end of the document called “List of Appendices and Supporting Letters”.

 

On the NIRB ftp, it would go at the end of the document found at this link: http://ftp.nirb.ca/03-MONITORING/05MN047-DORIS%
20NORTH%20GOLD%20MINE/01-PROJECT%20CERTIFICATE/03-PC%20AMENDMENTS/PC%20AMENDMENT%20No.1/1-APPLICATION/131209-05MN047-
List%20of%20Appendices%20and%20Ltrs-IA2E.pdf

 

On the NWB ftp, it would go at the end of the document found at this link:

ftp://nunavutwaterboard.org/1%20PRUC/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-DOH1323%20TMAC/1%20APPLICATION/2013%
20Amendment/131212%202AM-DOH1323%2005MN047%20List%20of%20Appendices%20and%20Letters-IAAE.pdf

 

Should you have any questions about this submission, please let me know.

 

Lea-Marie

 

 

Léa-Marie Bowes-Lyon

Tenure and Permitting Manager

TMAC Resources Inc.

 

Hope Bay Project

c/o BBE Global Logistics

#18 Yellowknife Airport

Yellowknife, NT X1A 3T2

M. 778.210.1676

T. 867.988.0569

 

“Building Canada’s next Gold Mining District”
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